Resolution of Torrey, Utah
Supporting America250 Utah 
and
Recognizing and Approving of the Torrey Utah250 Community Committee 
Resolution No: 2025-04
Whereas Governor Spencer J. Cox and the Utah State Legislature created the 
America250 Utah Commission (also known as America250 Utah); 
Whereas the mission of America250 Utah is to commemorate and celebrate, reflect on our nation’s past, build community, and look toward the future by educating, engaging, and uniting Utahns and visitors to our state; 
Whereas America250 Utah is seeking partnerships with counties and municipalities to further its mission; 
Whereas this partnership will be formed by creating a local committee called the Torrey Utah250 Community Committee. 
[image: ]Whereas the Torrey Utah250 Community Committee will focus on important events, people, and places within Torrey, Utah to commemorate and celebrate Torrey, Utah's  role in America’s 250th anniversary; and 
Whereas local projects will enhance tourism, community building, and economic development opportunities. 
Now, therefore be it RESOLVED, that Torrey, Utah Town Council: 
1. Hereby recognizes the Torrey Utah250 Community Committee as its official committee. 
2. Will partner with America250 Utah.
3. Will support signature programs of the America250 Utah Commission; and
4. Will support the Torrey Utah250 Community Committee in its local efforts to educate, engage, and unify Utahns and our visitors in Torrey, Utah 













	Torrey 250Utah Community Committee Members
	Title
	Email

	Renee Reel
	Torrey Town Council Member (Point of Contact)
	renee@torreyutah.gov

	Mickey Wright
	Torrey Town Mayor
	torreyutah@torreyutah.gov

	Jordan Pace 
	Torrey Town Council Member
	jordan@torreyutah.gov

	Pat Kearney
	Torrey Town Council Member
	pat@torreyutah.gov

	Richard Braaten
	Torrey Town Council Member
	richard@torreyutah.gov

	Colleen Duddleston
	Torrey Town Treasurer
	colleen@torreyutah.gov

	Dustin Oyler
	Torrey Town Facility Manager
	dustin@torreyutah.gov

	Karen Mayne
	Torrey Town Clerk
	karen@torreyutah.gov

	Melinda Meservy
	Torrey Town Treasurer – Designate
	melinda@torreyutah.gov

	Nan Anderson
	Torrey Town Economic Development
	nan@torreyutah.gov

	Susan O’Connor-Wright
	Torrey Resident & Apple Days Volunteer
	Sjwright474@gmail.com



Adoption of Resolution

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Town Council of Torrey Town, this ____ day of ________________________.

TORREY TOWN

By: ___________________________
Mayor

ATTEST:

_________________________________
Town Clerk

Town Council Vote Record

Pat Kearny			Yes	No
Jordan Pace			Yes	No
Richard Braaten 		Yes	No
Renee Real			Yes	No
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